(ii)	 approved alteration in the Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association of the Company consequent to the sub-
division of the existing Equity shares of the face value of  Rs. 2/- each into Re. 1/- each as under:-

V.	 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 6,83,00,00,000 (Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Three Crores only) divided into  
4,73,00,00,000  (Four Hundred and Seventy Three Crores) Equity shares of Re. 1/-  (Rupee One only) each, and 2,10,00,000 (Two 
Crores Ten Lakh) Preference Shares of Rupees 100/- (Rupees Hundred only) each.” 

(c)	 In terms of the Scheme of Amalgamation sanctioned by the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench, 
Prayagraj vide Order dated 21st March, 2024,  the Board of Directors  of the Company at its meeting held on 29th July,